

## Exploded view / Technical data

Nr Art.nr Benämning

- |     |      |  |     |      |   |
|-----|------|--|-----|------|---|
| 1.  | 1210 | Outer pipe PX50                        | 33. | 1610 | Plastic plug 15.9 hole                    |
| 2.  | 8117 | Screw MLC6S M6 x 16 untr               | 34. | 8102 | Nut M6M M4 FZB                            |
| 3.  | 1566 | Spacer screw Steel M4x5 Px22           | 35. | 2586 | Wall mounting to control circuit board 05 |
| 4.  | 1516 | Control circuit board Cc05 power board | 36. | 8121 | Screw MRX M5 x 25 FZB                     |
| 5.  | 8122 | Nut M6M M6 brass                       |     |      |   |
| 6.  | 1211 | Inner pipe PX50                        |     |      |   |
| 7.  | 8101 | Screw MRX M4 x 8 FZB                   |     |      |   |
| 8.  | 1182 | Trafo PX21                             |     |      |   |
| 9.  | 1558 | Control panel CC05 connection          |     |      |   |
| 10. | 1213 | Electrical bracket PX52                |     |      |   |
| 11. | 8352 | Apparatus inlet with net filter        |     |      |   |
| 12. | 8112 | Apparatus outlet black                 |     |      |   |
| 13. | 1452 | Tempsensor cabling Cc05                |     |      |   |
| 14. | 1288 | Fall pipe with flange PX21             |     |      |   |
| 15. | 1133 | Overheat protection fall pipe          |     |      |   |
| 16. | 1156 | Chute ÖH PX21 and PX50                 |     |      |   |
| 17. | 8133 | Screw MLC6S M6 x 10 obeh               |     |      |   |
| 18. | 1283 | Flame sensor assembly                  |     |      |   |
| 19. | 1295 | Burner cover PX50                      |     |      |   |
| 20. | 1214 | Fan PX50                               |     |      |   |
| 21. | 1209 | Rear cover PX50                        |     |      |   |
| 22. | 8368 | Screw K6S 10.9 M4 x 4 untr             |     |      |   |
| 23. | 8181 | Screw MRX M5 x 8 FZB                   |     |      |   |
| 24. | 8148 | Nut M6M M6 FZB                         |     |      |   |
| 25. | 1667 | Firing element pipe PX5X PTC           |     |      |   |
| 26. | 1574 | Firing element PTC                     |     |      |   |
| 27. | 1567 | Firing bracket PTC                     |     |      |   |
| 28. | 1647 | Lighting bracket panel PX52            |     |      |   |
| 29. | 1599 | unction box                            |     |      |   |
| 30. | 8322 | Apparatus outlet grey                  |     |      |   |
| 31. | 1166 | Gasket rope 8 x 3 mm                   |     |      |   |
| 32. | 1593 | Terminal housing 10 pin VAL-U-LOK      |     |      |   |

